## NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2023-677:

- (1) On page 1, line 23, after "PROGRAM" insert ", AS INITIATED BY REVISED B.T. 24-007";
- (2) On page 1, line 31, and page 2, lines 3 and 5, strike "B.T. 24-007" and insert "Revised B.T. 24-007";
- (3) On page 1, line 31, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 24-007, October 16, 2023 NCSPHS"";
- (4) On page 2, line 8, <u>strike</u> "from" and <u>insert</u> "in Contributions from Private Sources within";
- (5) On page 2, line 17, strike "patril" and insert "patrol";
- (6) On page 2, line 25, after "Program." insert "A Certification from the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office that the subject appropriation from the Special Law Enforcement Trust Fund complies with Section 932.7055, Florida Statutes, is attached hereto as Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by this reference.";
- (7) On page 2, line 25½, <u>insert</u> a new Section 3 to read as follows:

  "Section 3. Approval and Authorization. There is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or her designee, and the Corporation Secretary are hereby authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Miscellaneous Appropriations Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and First Coast Crime Stoppers, Inc., in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit 3 and incorporated herein by this

reference.";

(8) Renumber remaining Section accordingly;

(9) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached

hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. 24-007 to correct the  $\,$ 

account codes;

(10) Attach  ${f Exhibit}$  2, attached hereto, which attaches the

certification of compliance with Section 932.7055, Florida

Statutes;

(11) Attach  ${f Exhibit}$  3, attached hereto, which attaches the

Miscellaneous Appropriations Agreement between the City of

Jacksonville and First Coast Crime Stoppers, Inc.;

(12) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that

the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1594889-v2-2023-677 NCSPHS Amd.docx